NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

CONTRACTOR: _ Valerie Washington dba Upon This Rock Academy LLC AMENDMENT #: 1

GRANT # if applicable: AGREEMENT # 96363251
ATTACH COPY OF FULLY EXECUTED AGREEMENT

GRANT NAME: ESSER I DATE: 1/18/2022

FUNDING SOURCE FOR AGREEMENT: ESSER Il Grant

ACCT # FOR AGREEMENT:
2552-6363-56697-0000 ($30,000.00)

ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT: $30,000.00

AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT PRIOR TO THIS AMENDMENT: $30,000

XACTUAL OR ESTIMATE
AMOUNT OF THIS AMENDMENT: $0.00

__INCREASE OR __ DECREASE X SAME
AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT INCLUDING THIS AMENDMENT: $30,000.00

FUNDING SOURCE & ACCT # FOR AMENDMENT:
ESSER Il Grant, 2552-6363-56697-0000 ($30,000 - Central Office)

DESCRIPTION AND NEED FOR AMENDMENT: The amendment is needed to correct the name of the vendor from
Upon This Rock Ministries to Valerie Washington dba Upon This Rock Academy LLC. The funding amount of the agreement
will remain as $30,000.

ALL OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF ORIGINEE_REEMENT REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT

r\ A——
\ ) Wi

CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE: \ ¢ U N = 1/18/2022
\ (Name) (Date)
Director
(Title)

NEW HAVEN BOARD OF EDUCATION:

President (Date)




W IN S
NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
AGREEMENT COVER SHEET
Cover Sheet is an Internal Document for Business Office Use

_@GREEMENT NO. QLe333.51
Please Type

ease
Contractor full name: Upon This Rock Ministries
Doing Business As, if applicable:
Business Address: 882-884 Grand Avenue, New Haven, CT 0651 1
Business Phone: 203 387-1215
Business email: UTRMACADE Y@GMAIL.COM
SS# OR Tax ID: 86-1626356

Funding Source & Acct.#: ESSER Il 2552-6363-56697-0000 (Central Office)
(100 days — 2.5 hrs. each day, total cost ($30,000)

Principal or Supervisor: Gemmla Joseph Lumpkin
Agreement Effective Dates: From 12/13/2021. To 06/30/2022.

Per day rate: $300 per session ($12.00 per student/each day; each day consist of 3
hours, 94 days x $300 ($28,200) 6 Saturday sessions (1 per month x $300 ($1,800)
Jan. 2022 - June 2022)

Total amount: $30,000

Description of Service: The “Upon The Rock Ministries” extended hours program is
run Monday-Friday at the Upon This Rock Ministries Church. Students are provided
homework help/tutoring, health and wellness education and healthy snacks, arts and
crafts, dance, outdoor activities|and field trips. One Saturday a month they will offer a
“Saturday Academy” Program Wwhich will run from 1 lam-2pm teaching NHPS
students spiritual lessons through biblical story teaching and reenactment. The
students will learn life skills which help them understand, express and manage
emotions and to develop meaniil'ngful relationships with others. The program will
serve up to 25 NHPS students for our Monday-Friday program and up to 60 Kids
enrolled in the Saturday sessions.

Submitted by: Gemma Joseph Lumpkin Phone (475) 220-1060



[@ IN S

NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
AGREEMENT NO.4(3(,325 )
AGREEMENT el
By And Between

The New Haven Board of Education

AND

Upon This Rock Ministries

FO

Youth F3

This Agreement entered into on the
after Board of Education Approval),
Haven Board of Education (herein re
located at, 882-884 Grand Avenue, I

Compensation: The Board shall pay

the amount of $300 per day x 100 sessions; 3 hrs. each, for a total of $30,000

The maximum amount the contracto
no cents ($30,000). Compensation v
includes a detailed description of wq

DEPARTMENT/PROGRAM:

mily and Community Engagement

3th day of December 2021, effective (no sooner than the day
the 14th day of December, 2021, by and between the New
ferred to as the “Board” and the Upon This Rock Ministries
Jew Haven, CT 06511 (herein referred to as the “Contractor™).

the contractor for satisfactory performance of services required
r shall be paid under this agreement: thirty thousand dollars and

vill be made upon submission of an itemized invoice which
rk performed, attendance sheets, and dates of service.

Fiscal support for this Agreement sh]all be by the ESSER II Program of the New Haven Board of

Education, Account Numbers:

ESSER II: 2552-6363-56697-0000 (Central Office)

SCOPE OF SERVICE: Please provide brief summary of service to be provided.

The Upon This Rock staff will provide extended school hours programming at the Upon This Rock
Church. The program will run for 100 days, 94 days Monday — Friday and 1 Saturday per month for
6 months (Jan. 2022 - June 2022). The program will engage students in activities such as dance, arts
and crafis and support literacy. The enrichment activities are designed to help students improve in
core subjects. Instructors, Instructional pamphlets transportation and supplies are included in the

cost.

Exhibit A: Scope of Service: Please

letterhead with all costs for services including travel and supplies, if applicable.

attach contractor’s detailed Scope of Service on contractor




Exhibit A: Scape of Service: Pledse attach contracior s detailed Scope of Service on_contractor.

letterhead with all costs for services including travel and supplies, if applicable.

Exhibit B: Student Data and Privacy Agreement: Attached

APPROVAL: This Agreement
service start date. Contaclors ma:

ust be approved by the New Haven Board of Education prif:r to
begin service no sooner than the day after Board of Education

approval,

HOLD HARMLESS: The Contr
employees and agents against all |

hctor shall insure and/or indemnify the Board and its members,
Hlaims, suits, and expenses, including reasonable attorney’s fees,

in connection with loss of life, bohily injury or property damage arising from any neglect act or

omission of the Contractor or its ¢
that it shall hold the Board and it

claims, suits judgments of any d

mployees or agents. Further, the Contractor covenants and agrees
members, employees and agents harmless against any and all

cription whatsoever caused by the Contractor’ breach of this

agreement or based upon the conduct of the Contractor, or its agents or its employees or arising out
of in connection with their activities under this agreement.

TERMINATION: The Board m

y cancel this agreement for any reason upon thirty (30) days’

written notice sent to the Contractor by cestified U.S. mail, return receipt requested; provided
however, that the Board shall be [esponsible to the Contractor for all services rendered by the

Contractor through the last day o

thirty (30) day notice period, as long as the Agreement was

approved by the Board prior to the start date of service.

P

Contractor Signature

Koy 15, S0

Date

prm V(amfn;\JofJ

Contractor Printed Namé & Title

Revised: 11/27/19

Y f
Presideht
New Haven Board of Education

12-13-21

Date




